Rural Municipality	Board
4. Paphos District: Polis	The Commissioner of Paphos as Chairman.  The Mayor Mr. Petros Fessas Mehmed Sabahettin Oney Eff., Municipal Councillor The Medical Officer in charge of the District or his deputy The Divisional Engineer or his deputy
5. Kyrenia District: (a) Karavas	The Commissioner of Kyrenia as Chairman.  The Mayor The Deputy Mayor The Medical Officer in charge of the District or his deputy The Divisional Engineer or his deputy
(b) Lapithos	The Commissioner of Kyrenia as Chairman.  The Mayor The Deputy Mayor The Medical Officer in charge of the District or his deputy The Divisional Engineer or his deputy

Made this 2nd day of September, 1946.

(M.P. 401/46.)

No. 297.

THE STREETS AND BUILDINGS REGULATION LAW, 1946.

APPOINTMENT OF APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY IN SUMMER RESORTS UNDER SECTION 3 (2) (b).

C. C. Woolley, Governor.

I, the Governor, in exercise of the powers conferred by paragraph (b) of section 3 (2) of the Streets and Buildings Regulation Law, 1946, do hereby appoint in the several summer resorts set out in the Schedule hereto, the several Boards constituted under the Summer Resorts (Development) Law, 1938, to be respectively the appropriate authority in such summer resorts, as from the 1st day of September, 1946.

SCHEDULE.

Nicosia District:

Kakopetria.

Kalopanayiotis.

Pedhoulas.

Limassol District:

Platres.

Prodhromos.

Troodos.

Famagusta District:

Boghaz.

Kantara.

Made this 2nd day of September, 1946.

(M.P. 401/46.)